FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-12-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101546957 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Comn	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the	attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New		Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	X Other Releas	se of Security	
((–	e Document	(For	Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies)	
Reel #	Frame #	D	epartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Heller Financial, Inc.			08 15 00	
Name (line 2)				- Franking Bata	
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				_	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Rex-Rosenlew Internation	onal, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	n/k/a Rex International, Inc. domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	1308 Blair Street			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Thomasville, Davidson (County		Assignment.)"	
Address (line 3)	Thomasville [North Caroli State/Country	na 27360 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)		075105 UCC 0M	I V		
	F	OR OFFICE USE ON	Li		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011306 FRAME: 0918

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Numl	per 404/888-4076			
Name	Susan Bradle	y Gray, Paralegal				
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Wil	liams				
Address (line 2)	600 Peachtre	e Street, NE				
Address (line 3)	Suite 4100					
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA	30308				
Pages	including any att		# 03			
	Number(s) or Pa	Mamber (s) Mamber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	rk if additional numbers attached			
	ent Application Nu		ntent Number(s)			
		5,051,284	4,610,029			
	7	7 [
	being filed together wit named executing inven	n a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl tor.	ication was Month Day Year			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (F	PCT)	PCT			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
	if a U.S. Application of been assigned		PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 02						
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 80.00			
Method o	f Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:						
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No			
Statement an	nd Signature					
attache	d copy is a true co	lge and belief, the foregoing information is tr by of the original document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as			
indicate	ed herein.	TANALIN I	11/7/00			
Dana Kull,		Signature	Date			
Name	of Person Signing	O.g. a.a.				

PATENT REEL: 011306 FRAME: 0919

RELEASE

This Release granted on this 15th day of August, 2000, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent ("Agent") to Rex-Rosenlew International, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, n/k/a Rex International, Inc. ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a Security Interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service patents and patent licenses (the "Patents") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Assignor as defined in the Assignment for Security (Patent Licenses) between the parties dated December 17, 1993 (the "Assignment for Security (Patent Licenses)"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly the security interest in the patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service patents and patent licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Assignment for Security.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: August 10, 2000	HELLER FINANCIAL, INC. as Agent
[SEAL]	Name: Ass Vice President Fitle: Sof7 E. G.KS7
State of Illinois)) ss.	
County of Cook)	
the foregoing instrument and that (s) he signed his he Financial, Inc.	, 2000, before me personally appeared own who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say ler Financial, Inc., described herein and which executed ame thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller
RHONDA M SCHEIDT SONTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESS OF OVER 1	Rhonda M. Scheedt Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2-5-01
CWANNESS .	

SCHEDULE I ASIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (Patent Licenses)

Rex-Rosenlew International, Inc., a North Carolina corporation

Reel/Frame: 6852 / 0224-0229

Recordation: January 31, 1994

U.S. PATENTS

Patent Patent No. <u>Issue Date</u>

[See Attached Schedule A]

 $\label{lem:condition} Q $$ Business Groups $$ Corporate Finance Releases Rex International RELEASE_PATENT.DOC $$ $$ A condition of the condi$

PATENT REEL: 011306 FRAME: 0921

Patent Licenses

Licenses to the United States Letters Patent listed below pursuant to the Patent License Agreement dated December 1, 1993, between Rex-Rosenlew International, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, as Licensee, and W. Rosenlew Ltd., a Finnish corporation, as Licensor.

Patent	Patent No.	Issue Date
Nostipak	5,051,284	September 24, 1991
Handisak	4,610,029	September 2, 1986

* **o** $\boldsymbol{\alpha}$

112 31 94

TATEST AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

-4-

100641.1

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 011306 FRAME: 0922